
Office Working Hours and Holidays in 2024

Working Hours 

( Lunch Time ）

Weekend Holiday: Sat・Sun

DATE DAY Holiday Remarks

1 1-Jan Mon
New Year's Holiday (Fiesta Nacional de Japón)

行政機関の祝日（年始休暇）

2 2-Jan Tue
New Year's Holiday (Fiesta Nacional de Japón)

行政機関の祝日（年始休暇）
J

3 3-Jan Wed
New Year's Holiday (Fiesta Nacional de Japón)

行政機関の祝日（年始休暇）
J

4 12-Feb Mon
Carnival (Carnaval)

カーニバル

5 13-Feb Tue
Carnival (Carnaval)

カーニバル

6 29-Mar Fri
Good Friday (Viernes Santo)

聖金曜日

7 3-May Fri
Labour Day Holiday (Día del Trabajo)

メーデー
5月1日（水）の
振替休日指定

8 24-May Fri
Battle of Pichincha Holiday (Batalla de Pichincha)

ピチンチャ戦勝記念日

9 15-Jul Mon
Marine Day

行政機関の祝日（海の日）
J

10 9-Aug Fri
National Day (Día Nacional)

エクアドル独立記念日
8月10日（土）の
振替休日指定

11 16-Sep Mon
Respect for the Aged Day (Fiesta Nacional de Japón)

行政機関の祝日（敬老の日）
J

12 11-Oct Fri
Independence of Guayaquil (Independencia de 

Guayaquil)　グアヤキル独立記念日
10月9日（水）の
振替休日指定

13 1-Nov Fri
Day of the Diseased (Día de los Difuntos)

死者の日
11月2日（土）の
振替休日指定

14 4-Nov Mon
Independence of Cuenca (Independencia de Cuenca)

クエンカ独立記念日
11月3日（日）
振替休日指定

15 6-Dec Fri
Anniverssary of the Quito Foundation (Fundacion de 

Quito) キト祭

16 25-Dec Wed
Christmas (Navidad)

クリスマス

17 30-Dec Mon
Year-end Holiday (Fiesta Nacional de Japón)

行政機関の祝日（年末休暇）
J

18 31-Dec Tue
Year-end Holiday (Fiesta Nacional de Japón)

行政機関の祝日（年末休暇）
J

total： 18  days

Ecuador

8:30-17:00 (12:30-13:30)


